New Mexico Register / Volume XXXV, Issue 12 / June 25, 2024

At its meeting on May 30, 2024, the New Mexico State Transportation Commission, by the request of the New Mexico Department of Transportation, repealed rule General Provisions, 18.3.1 NMAC, filed 1/28/2015, and replaced it with a new rule entitled General Provisions, 18.3.1 NMAC, adopted 5/30/2024 and effective 7/1/2024.

At its meeting on May 30, 2024, the New Mexico State Transportation Commission, by the request of the New Mexico Department of Transportation, repealed rule Operating Authorities, 18.3.2 NMAC, filed 1/28/2015, and replaced it with a new rule entitled Operating Authorities, 18.3.2 NMAC, adopted 5/30/2024 and effective 7/1/2024.

At its meeting on May 30, 2024, the New Mexico State Transportation Commission, by the request of the New Mexico Department of Transportation, repealed rule Financial Responsibility, 18.3.3 NMAC, filed 1/28/2015, and replaced it with a new rule entitled Financial Responsibility, 18.3.3 NMAC, adopted 5/30/2024 and effective 7/1/2024.

At its meeting on May 30, 2024, the New Mexico State Transportation Commission, by the request of the New Mexico Department of Transportation, repealed rule Safety Requirements, 18.3.4 NMAC, filed 1/28/2015, and replaced it with a new rule entitled Safety Requirements, 18.3.4 NMAC, adopted 5/30/2024 and effective 7/1/2024.

At its meeting on May 30, 2024, the New Mexico State Transportation Commission, by the request of the New Mexico Department of Transportation, repealed rule Operating Requirements, 18.3.5 NMAC, filed 12/16/2004, and replaced it with a new rule entitled Fees and Penalties, 18.3.5 NMAC, adopted 5/30/2024 and effective 7/1/2024.

At its meeting on May 30, 2024, the New Mexico State Transportation Commission, by the request of the New Mexico Department of Transportation, repealed rule Tariffs, 18.3.6 NMAC, filed 1/28/2015, and replaced it with a new rule entitled Tariffs, 18.3.6 NMAC, adopted 5/30/2024 and effective 7/1/2024.

At its meeting on May 30, 2024, the New Mexico State Transportation Commission, by the request of the New Mexico Department of Transportation, repealed rule Reports, Records, and Accounts, 18.3.7 NMAC, filed 1/28/2015, and replaced it with a new rule entitled Reports, Records, and Accounts, 18.3.7 NMAC, adopted 5/30/2024 and effective 7/1/2024.

At its meeting on May 30, 2024, the New Mexico State Transportation Commission, by the request of the New Mexico Department of Transportation, repealed rule Changes in Certificates and Permits,18.3.8 NMAC, filed 1/28/2015, and replaced it with a new rule entitled Changes in Certificates, 18.3.8 NMAC, adopted 5/30/2024 and effective 7/1/2024.

At its meeting on May 30, 2024, the New Mexico State Transportation Commission, by the request of the New Mexico Department of Transportation, repealed rule Leasing of Equipment, 18.3.9 NMAC, filed 1/28/2015, and replaced it with a new rule entitled Leasing of Equipment, 18.3.9 NMAC, adopted 5/30/2024 and effective 7/1/2024.

At its meeting on May 30, 2024, the New Mexico State Transportation Commission, by the request of the New Mexico Department of Transportation, repealed rule Parental Responsibility, 18.3.10 NMAC, filed 12/10/2002, and replaced it with a new rule entitled Parental Responsibility, 18.3.10 NMAC, adopted 5/30/2024 and effective 7/1/2024.

At its meeting on May 30, 2024, the New Mexico State Transportation Commission, by the request of the New Mexico Department of Transportation, repealed rule Household Goods Carriers, 18.3.11 NMAC, filed 1/28/2015, and replaced it with a new rule entitled Household Goods Carriers, 18.3.11 NMAC, adopted 5/30/2024 and effective 7/1/2024.

At its meeting on May 30, 2024, the New Mexico State Transportation Commission, by the request of the New Mexico Department of Transportation, repealed rule Towing Services, 18.3.12 NMAC, filed 3/2/2017, and replaced it with a new rule entitled Towing Services, 18.3.12 NMAC, adopted 5/30/2024 and effective 7/1/2024.

At its meeting on May 30, 2024, the New Mexico State Transportation Commission, by the request of the New Mexico Department of Transportation, repealed rule Registration of Interstate Carriers, 18.3.13 NMAC, filed 12/10/2022, and replaced it with a new rule entitled Registration of Interstate Carriers, 18.3.13 NMAC, adopted 5/30/2024 and effective 7/1/2024.

At its meeting on May 30, 2024, the New Mexico State Transportation Commission, by the request of the New Mexico Department of Transportation, repealed rule Ambulance Services, 18.3.14 NMAC, filed 1/28/2015, and replaced it with a new rule entitled Ambulance Services, 18.3.14 NMAC, adopted 5/30/2024 and effective 7/1/2024.

At its meeting on May 30, 2024, the New Mexico State Transportation Commission, by the request of the New Mexico Department of Transportation, repealed rule Fuel Surcharge for Wrecker Services Performing Nonconsensual Tows, 18.3.15 NMAC, filed 3/2/2017, and replaced it with a new rule entitled Fuel Surcharge for Nonconsensual Tows, 18.3.15 NMAC, adopted 5/30/2024 and effective 7/1/2024.

At its meeting on May 30, 2024, the New Mexico State Transportation Commission, by the request of the New Mexico Department of Transportation, repealed its rule General Provisions, 18.7.1 NMAC, filed 8/1/2016, and replaced it with a new rule entitled General Provisions, 18.7.1 NMAC, adopted 5/30/2024 and effective 7/1/2024.

At its meeting on May 30, 2024, the New Mexico State Transportation Commission, by the request of the New Mexico Department of Transportation, repealed rule Railroad Safety, 18.14.2 NMAC, filed 9/16/2011, and replaced it with a new rule entitled Railroad Safety, 18.14.2 NMAC, adopted 5/30/2024 and effective 7/1/2024.